

Amsterdam, June 11, 2019

Press Release

WFD Unibail-Rodamco N.V.: Results of the Annual General Meeting of June 11, 2019

WFD Unibail-Rodamco N.V.'s Annual General Meeting took place at Hilton Schiphol Airport. All 6 resolutions submitted for approval by shareholders were adopted. Detailed results of the votes are available on WFD Unibail-Rodamco N.V.'s website (www.wfd-unibail-rodamco-nv.com).

Among other matters, shareholders approved WFD Unibail-Rodamco N.V.'s annual accounts for the 2018 financial year.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations

Samuel Warwood Maarten Otte +33 1 76 77 58 02 Maarten.otte@urw.com

Media Relations

Tiphaine Bannelier-Suderie +33 1 76 77 57 94 Tiphaine.bannelier-suderie@urw.com